IX.3.3C-SYSTEM-FCOSAC

Purpose

COMMON BLOCK FCOSAC

Common block FCOSAC contains changes to Sacramento soil-moisture
accounting state variables or changes to a frost index input through

MODs [Hyperlink].

Only values applicable to the current run period are held.

Listing

COMMON /FCOSAC/ NSCV,JHSAC(10),ZONEC(6,10),BFMULT (10) ,FGIX(10)

Description of Variables

Variable Type

Word

Dimension Position

Description

NSCV

JHSAC

ZONEC

BFMULT

FGIX

04/19/2005

I*4

I*4

R*4

R*4

R*4

1

10

60

10

10

1

2

12

72

82

Number of MOD wvalues

Julian hour (internal clock) of
each MOD value

State variables for Operation
SAC-SMA [Hyperlink] for each
set of MOD values (less than
zero indicated missing value) :

1. UZTWC (units of MM)
2. UZFWC (units of MM)
3. LZTWC (units of MM)
4. LZFSC (units of MM)
6. LZFPC (units of MM)
6. ADIMC (units of MM)

Baseflow multiplication factor:
<0 = missing

Frost index (units of DEGC) :
<-900.0 = missing
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http://www.nws.noaa.gov/ohd/hrl/nwsrfs/users_manual/part6/_pdf/653c_fcexec_m.pdf
http://www.nws.noaa.gov/ohd/hrl/nwsrfs/users_manual/part5/_pdf/833sacsma.pdf
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